

BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT

"Serving Mankind is Serving God"

Document No:	ADM-PUR-FOO7
Effectivity Date:	February 15, 2020
Revision No:	. 01

CONTRACT OF AWARD FOR SERVICES

Nº 002601

Addre	ss:	39 1	EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICE Purok 17, Irisan, Baguio City 68 654 3825	Job Order No.		2601 093
Contan	VE 140			Date:	June	5, 2024
				pplicable terms:		
Up Terms	on reco of Pay ted Pri	eipt of i	king days Cal. Days (pls. refer) Notice to Proceed COD Charge t Valid until:	1	iver at site	Others lowed ne year
Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description/Scope of	Works	Unit Cost	Amount
1	1	lot	Earthwork and removal of actual str & surface restoration and pavin proposed repiping of the 10" Ø Malvar Street, Trancoville, Baguio 6"Ø x 480M PVC Pipeline) Please refer to attached sheet, Te (TOR), and drawing plans for co	ng works - for the CCP Mainline along City (installation of		-P 1,564,663.2
Please of		s applic		f 6"Ø x 480M PVC Pipeline	1	
<u>/</u>	Perfor award 1% Re Please Certifi For pu	of this etention surrence cate of mps, m	St., Trancoville, Baguio City (installation o	6 6"Ø x 480M PVC Pipeline 0% if GSIS bond which warehouse. s needed prior to payr	ch must be poste	
*So as conside to one-tevery di *In no co	Perfor award 1% Re Please Certifi For pu contra not to eration. tenth (ay of d case, he event, E	of this etention surrence icate of imps, motor. hampe Any de 1/10) of elay unit owever, BWD sh	St., Trancoville, Baguio City (installation of able: bond Required (5% in cash/check/30 contract. required ler waste materials, if any, to BWD inspection, testing and acceptance in	o% if GSIS bond which warehouse. s needed prior to payrory testing shall be to the work within the shall be subject to like repair /servicing of inally delivered and acceed fifteen percent	nent. the account of the in the specified Liquidated Dam of the unit or any occepted by BWI (15%) of the to	ne supplier/ I period is of prinages (LD) equival fraction thereof
*So as consider to one-tevery distribution to be the tevery distri	Perfor award 1% Re Please Certifi For pu contra not to eration. tenth (ay of d case, he event, E e paid. refer to	of this etention surrence icate of imps, motor. hampe Any de 1/10) of elay unit owever, 3WD shoothe ba	St., Trancoville, Baguio City (installation of able: bond Required (5% in cash/check/36 contract. required der waste materials, if any, to BWD inspection, testing and acceptance in otors & transformers, field/laborate of the BWD operations, completically in the delivery of the above unit one percent (1%) of the cost of the such repaired goods or units are fithat the total sum of the LD shall e	o% if GSIS bond which warehouse. s needed prior to payre by testing shall be to the work within the shall be subject to July shall be subject to July delivered and acceptance and impose appropriate the contract and impose appropriate contrac	nent. the account of the in the specified Liquidated Dam of the unit or any eccepted by BWI (15%) of the to opriate sanctions oct.	ne supplier/ I period is of pri- ages (LD) equival refraction thereof), tal contract price, s over and above
*So as consider to one-tevery de *In no consider to be *Please *Pertine *Pe	Perfor award 1% Re Please Certifi For pu contra not to ration. tenth (ay of d case, he event, F e paid. refer tent pro-	of this etention surrend icate of imps, m ctor. hampe Any de 1/10) of elay untowever, 3WD shot he bavisions	St., Trancoville, Baguio City (installation of able: bond Required (5% in cash/check/36 contract. required ler waste materials, if any, to BWD inspection, testing and acceptance in otors & transformers, field/laborate of the BWD operations, completically in the delivery of the above unit one percent (1%) of the cost of the laborate of the such repaired goods or units are find the total sum of the LD shall eall automatically terminate the contract page for additional terms and contract points.	o% if GSIS bond which warehouse. s needed prior to payrous testing shall be to the work within the shall be subject to July repair /servicing of inally delivered and accepted in the percent tract and impose appropriate to this Contract. By: ATTY. C.	ment. the account of the in the specified Liquidated Dam f the unit or any eccepted by BWI (15%) of the to opriate sanctions	l period is of pri ages (LD) equiva fraction thereof). tal contract price, s over and above



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT

CONTRACT OF AWARD FOR SERVICES

Document No.	ADM-PUR-F007		
Effectivity Date	February 15, 2020		
Revision No.	00		

2601

Supplier / Contractor : EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CONTRACT No.
Address : 39 Purok 17, Irisan, Baguio City Job Order No.

tem#	Qty	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	T	Amount
78	door	lot	Surface Restoration and Paving Works - for the proof the 10" Ø CCP Mainline along Malvar Street, Tracity (installation of 6"Ø x 480M PVC Pipeline).	posed repiping		Þ	1,564,663.2
			Scope of Work: Mobilization Work	1.00 let			
			Signages, Safety, and Traffic Management	1.00 lot •			
			Concrete Cutting Work	1.00 lot 1			
			Concrete Breaking Works	424.40 LM - 215.88 sq.m.			
			Excavation Works	213.00 Sq.III.			
			> Concrete Excavation	47.07 cu.m.			
			> Soil Excavation	179.60 cu.m.			
			Backfilling and Compaction Works	17 3.00 Cd.III.			
			➤ Sand Bedding and Filling of Trench	79.54 cu.m.			
			➤ Soil Backfilling (including temporary resurfacing)	147.13 cu.m.			
			> Compaction of Trench	147.13 cu.m.			
			Restoration Works				
			 Preparation of Trench (removal / excavation of temporary resurfacing) 	47.07 cu.m.			
			➤ Boring of Holes (for dowel bars)	1,543.00 holes			
			Cutting / Fabrication and Installation of Dowel Bars	2,471.15 kgs			
			Ready Mix Concrete Pouring (3,500psi @ 3 days)	47.07 cu.m.			
3			 Asphalt Laying / Overlay - Instapave (including compaction) 	1.00 sq.m.			
			Testing of Materials (FDT, Tensile Test of Rebars, Compression Test of Concrete Cylinders, Flexural Test of Concrete Beams)	1.00 lot			
			Clearing, Hauling, and Disposal of Unwanted Materials & Debris	126.61 cu.m.			
			Demobilization Work	1.00 lot 🔊			
			Please refer to attached Terms of Reference (TOR) and drawing plans for d x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x	letails			

Total: p 1,564,663.25

Usage: for the proposed repiping of the 10" Ø CCP Mainline along Malvar Street, Trancoville, Baguio City (installation of 6"Ø x 480M PVC Pipeline)

signed

By: Atty. Chanell Dolor D. De Suzman - Bitao

Administrative Manager

Approved by:

Conforme:

Signed
ENGR. SALVADOR M. ROYECA
General Manager

Supplier/Authorized Representative

Date Received:



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Bids and Awards Committee (In-house)

Document Code: BAC_IH

Document No. BAC IH F002

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

Revision No. 00

RESOLUTION

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 088-2024

Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 03-JO-093:

Earthwork and Removal of Actual Structures/Obstruction & Surface Restoration and Paving Works for the Proposed Repiping of the 10" Ø CCP Mainline along Malvar Street, Trancoville, Baguio City (installation of 6" Ø x 480M PVC Pipeline)

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No. (RA) 9184, conducted the bidding for the project: Earthwork and Removal of Actual Structures/Obstruction & Surface Restoration and Paving Works for the Proposed Repiping of the 10" Ø CCP Mainline along Malvar Street, Trancoville, Baguio City (installation of 6" Ø x 480M PVC Pipeline), with required scope of work under RQ No. 03-JO-093, dated 05 March 2024, under a two-envelope system of bidding;

WHEREAS, the approved budget for the contract is Php1,782,728.03/lot;

WHEREAS, only **EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES** submitted its bid and during the opening of its technical bid on 29 April 2024, it was determined that it submitted complete documentary requirements; thus, its bid was rated "passed";

WHEREAS, the technical bid of **EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES** was endorsed to the Technical Working Group (TWG) for evaluation, and on 10 May 2024 its bid was rated by the TWG as "complying";

WHEREAS, the financial bid of **EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES** was opened and the bid as read and calculated is as follows:

NAME OF BIDDER	BID PRICE (lot)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (lot)
EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (with an offered discount of 5% from its bid price)	Php1,564,663.25 (inclusive of indicated discount in the bid form)	12.23%	Php1,782,728.03

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation, and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids of the lone complying bidder, it has been determined that EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES submitted complete documents and its financial bid is determined to be the lowest calculated and responsive bid;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of the Procuring Entity awarding the project: *Earthwork and Removal of Actual Structures/Obstruction & Surface Restoration and Paving Works for the Proposed Repiping of the 10" Ø CCP Mainline along Malvar Street, Trancoville, Baguio City (installation of 6" Ø x 480M PVC Pipeline) to EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, in the amount of One Million Five Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Three Pesos and 25/100 (Php1,564,663.25), inclusive of all government taxes, for being the lone calculated and responsive bidder.*

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (17 May 2024)

Engr. Noriel C. Calpito Vice-Chairperson Rodrigo O. De Venecia, Jr Member Signed
Engr. Shayne Margie S. Abellera
Member

Romeo S. Adriano Member Engr. Dominic T. Agusdan Member Atty. Francess Louise E. Gener Member

Atty. Ma. Luisa C. Tenedero Chairperson

Attested by:

Apple Jane P. Aviles
Secretariat

Sharlene M. Durante
Secretariat

Approved by:

Engr. Salvador M. Royeca General Manager